Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
Purchasing Division APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
2019 Washington Street East Master Ag reement AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS

CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 08-04-2025 CONTACT.
Order Number: CMA 0506 2837 BHS2400000001 2 Procurement Folder: 1398235
Document Name: CO 1 DRUG AND ALCOHOL TESTING SERVICES Reason for Modification:
Document Description: DRUG AND ALCOHOL TESTING SERVICES Change Order No. 1

To renew contract.
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2024-05-31
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2026-05-30
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: VS0000012883 Requestor Name: Jennifer L Fletcher

RN EXPERTISE INC
214 HICKMAN DR STE 102

SANFORD FL 32771
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 407-321-8611 Extension:

Discount Details:

Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days

304-352-5598
jennifer.l.fletcher@wv.gov

Requestor Phone:
Requestor Email:

2026

FILE LOCATION

#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

PURCHASING AGENT - 304-356-4802
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

BBH/HF

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 350

PURCHASING AGENT - 304-356-4802
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

BBH/HF

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 350

CHARLESTON WV 25301-3702 CHARLESTON WV 25301-3702
us us
C Q 8‘ 7 -ZS Total Order Amount: Open End
Purchasing Division’s File Copy

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION A Y GENS AS TO FORM | |ENCU RTIFICATION

/ / 8 Sl i " ) i
DATE: (,L.&ﬂ(,l | £ [l/ 29| |pate: DATE: & /\3~1§
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRO FILE

[y

0)15

Date Printed: Aug5, 2025 Order Number: CMA 0506 2847 BHSZ400000001 2

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 1 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all
authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal: 05/31/2025 - 05/30/2026
Renewal Years Remaining: 2

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 85121810 EA 31.330000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00 |

Commodity Line Description: All inclusive price drug & alcohol observed MOBILE screening

Extended Description:
Observed

All inclusive price drug and alcohol observed screening for each specimen to include, collection, supplies, transportation, screening, etc. and sharing results per
specifications 4.1.1-4.1.19.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 85121810 EA 31.330000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Al inclusive price drug & alcohol unobserved MOBILE screeni

Extended Description:
Unobserved

All inclusive price drug and alcohol unobserved screening for each specimen to include, collection, supplies, transportation, screening, etc. and sharing results per
specifications 4.1.1-4.1.19.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 85121810 HOUR 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Hourly rate for witness testimony by collection expert

Extended Description:
Hourly rate for witness testimony by collection expert in person.
Spec section 4.1.21.1

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
4 85121810 HOUR 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Hourly rate for witness testimony by Laboratory expert

Extended Description:

Hourly rate for witness testimony by laboratory expert in person.
Spec section 4.1.21.2

Date Printed:  Aug 5, 2025 Order Number: CMA 0506 2837 BHS2400000001 2 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
5 85121810 HOUR 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Hourly rate for witness testimony by MRO expert
Extended Description:
Hourly rate for witness testimony by MRO expert in person.
Spec Section 4.1.21.3
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
6 85121810 EA 31.330000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description: Al inclusive price drug & alcohol observed MOBILE screening

Extended Description:
Observed

All inclusive price drug and alcohol observed MOBILE screening for each specimen to include, collection, supplies, transportation, screening, etc. and sharing
results per specifications 4.1.1-4.1.19.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
7 85121810 EA 31.330000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description: Al inclusive price drug & alcohol unobserved MOBILE screeni

Extended Description:
Unobserved

All inclusive price drug and alcohol unobserved MOBILE screening for each specimen to include, collection, supplies, transportation, screening, etc. and sharing
results per specifications 4.1.1-4.1.19.

Date Printed:  Aug 5, 2025 Order Number: CMA 0506 2837 BHS2400000001 2 Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



-

RN Expertise, Inc.

" Convenient and Quality Service "

June 27, 2025

West Virginia Department of Human Services,

RN Ex;ertise, Inc agrees to renew our contract for another year from 05/31/2025 -
05/30/2026 with the same terms, conditions, and pricing as contained in the original
agreement and change orders. Master agreement - C BHS24*01.

Sincerely,
L A
’ '!“ ' i 1 ". . »

Christine Steele

Agree to renew.

Wthas 3 nspadrn

214 Hickman Drive ¢ Suite 102 » Sanford, FL 32771
(407) 865-6544 ° Fax: (407) 865-7993



Sl

- WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
( *) H U M A N DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
BUREAU FOR BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

~w SERVICES

‘Alex J. Mayer, Nicholas Stuchell
Cabinet Secretary Interim Commissioner
Date: July 14, 2025
To: : Bryan Rosen, OSA Deputy Secretary of Administration
From: Jennifer Fletcher, Procurement Specialist
Subject: Justification for Late Submission of Renewal

On behalf of the Bureau for Behavioral Health, the late submittal of this renewal is due to
staffing issues within the I:;ure,au.

As | was recently hired in the Procurement Specialist position, this should not be an
issue going forward. Thank you!




|

é
i
E:
}
4

ERIC L. JIOUSEHOLDER
CABINET SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIRECTOR

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SAMANTIA WILLIS

PURCHASING DIVISION

To:  All State Agencies Under Purchasing Division

From: Samantha Willis, Directog & General Counsel
WYV Purchasing Q/vj

Date: January 23, 2025

Re: $100,000 Spending Requests
MEMORANDUM

Pursuant to Executive Order 4-25, signed into effect by Governor Morrisey on January 14th, 2025, all
expenditures over $100,000 must be reviewed by the Governor’s Office in advance. Any solicitations,
purchase orders, or other contracts currently in the possession of the Purchasing Division, which are
estimated to cost over $100,000 are being placed on hold for review. Our Division ia providing
documentation of those to the Governor’s Office for review.

Any new requisitions valued over $100,000 that are received by the Purchasing Division, must have a
copy of this memorandum and accompanying signatures to process as usual. If there is no evidence of
Govemor’s Office review or approval, your requisition will be returned to seek that approval,

Thank you all for your hard work, and please feel free to reach out with any questions on our ead; if you
have questions about the procedure for seeking the necessary approvals internally, I would recommend
reaching out to your Cabinet Sécretaries and/or your Department's Governor’s Office liaison,

The Accompanying Request has been reviewed and approved by the following:

Damsn T acosh TL [~
Ageocy Head ’ . : Date
ALOM_ . L 7-36-2%
Cabinet Secretary/Department Head ' : Date
Governor's Office Representative ' I?ate

2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST « BUILDING 15 » CIIARLBSTdN. WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130 o (304) 558-2306 » FAX: (304) $58-3970

]

WVPurchasing.gov



(Y

7/14125, 1:55 PM SAM.gov | Search

Status ~
@ Active
D Inactive

Reset O

All Domains ; Contracting . Federal Assistance : Entity Information Federal Hierarchy Wage De

No matches found

Your search did not return any results.

To view Ehtity Registrations, Subcontract Reports, Subaward Repdfts you mu.éfsign in.

oo ]

Would you like to include inactive records in your search results?

Go Back }
Feedback
Our Websité S Our Partners

E About This Site ~ Acquisition.gov
Our Community USASpending.gov
: Release Notes Grants.gov
System Alerts More Partners
;? Policies , Customer Service
; Terms of Use ~ " Help

Privacy Policy Check Entity Status

Restricted Data Use Federal Service Desk

https://sam.govisearch/?index=_all8page=1&pageSize=258sort=-modlfiedDate&sfim%5Bstatus % 5D %5Bis_activa%5D=true&sfm%5Bstatus%5D%58I...



7/14/25, 1:55 PM SAM.gov | Search
Freedom of Information Act External Resources
Accessibility Contact

Z\ WARNING

Thisis a U.S. General Services Administration Federal Government computer system that is "FOR
OFFICIAL USE ONLY." This system is subject to monitoring. Individuals found performing unauthorized
activities are subject to disciplinary action including criminal prosecution.

GSA

This system contains Controlled Unclassified Information (CUI). All individuals viewing, reproducing or
disposing of this information are required to protect it in accordance with 32 CFR Part 2002 and GSA Order
C102103.2.CUI Policy.

SAM.gov
An official website of the U.S. General Services Administration

htips:/isam.gov/search/?index=_all&page=18&pageSize=25&sort=-modifiedDate&sfm%5Bstatus %5D%5Bis_activa%5D=true&sfm%5Bstatus%5D%56BI... 3/3



.M PTRRY

7/14/25, 1:53 PM WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

RN EXPERTISE, INC.

Organization Information

Effective  Established Flliing Charter * Class Sec 'Termination Termination

Org Type Date Date Date Type Date Reason
C| Corporation” 7/11/2017 ' - 7114/2017" Foreign -Profit  *

3

Organization Inform_afion ,

0
REN]

Busi 6215 - Health Care and Social
.BUSINeSS  Assistance - Ambulatory Health - e it
Purpose Care Services - Medical and 'c-.apl't'al .s.tock

Diagnostic Laboratories | o
Charter L Control 0
County . Number
Charter
State FL Excess Acres
At Will " Member
. - Term L © . ¢ Managed.
Atwil - o N :
Term Yoars Par Value
Authorized Young .
Shares " Entrepreneur '\t Specified

https:Ilapps.gos.wy.qovlbuslnesdcorpomﬂonslorganimﬂon.aspﬂorg=368706 TR

B



aSktame s Al
s il

7/14/25, 1:53 PM

L

WV SOS - Business and Licanslng - Corporations - Online Data Services

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.

https:/epps.sos.wv.gov/business/comorations/organization.aspx?org=368706

v
R )

Addresses
Type Address
214 HICKMAN DRIVE STE 102
214 HICKMAN DR STE 102
Mailing Address SANFORD, FL, 32771
USA
RN EXPERTISE INC
N°“‘f: d‘: Process o4 HICKMAN DR STE 102
ress SANFORD, FL, 32771
: - 214 HICKMAN DR STE 102
Principal Office SANFORD, FL, 32771
Address
USA
Type Address
Officers
Type Name/Address
CHRISTINE STEELE. ..
Director - 214 HICKMAN DRIVE STE 102
SANFORD, FL, 32771 .
o CHRISTINE STEELE.
President - 214 HICMAN DR'STE 102
SANFORD, FL 32771
Type - B AT NamelAdqress .:\1 ’
Annual Reports
Filed For
2025
2024
2023 -
2022 C
2021
2020 L
2019 - .
2018
Date filed _‘



7/14/25, 1:53 PM ' ‘'WV SOS - Buslness and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

R I

Monday; July 14, 2025 — 1:52 PM

© 2025 State of West Virginia
. AR I S T S N Y RO MR Toea o

BE-o 2 e

https://apps.sos.wv.govibusiness/comporations/organization.aspx?org=368706



COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Agency:
OSA

Purchasing Division Use:
Buyer: ( ‘;L tﬁﬂl HUS@ Date: 3/,5135’
solicitation No._ (LA A3 A a0

Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:
Althea Greenhowe

Requisition No.
CMA 0506 BHS24*1

PF No.:
1398235

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency's designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency's preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement

Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

Compliance Check Type

1 {Specifications and Pricing Page included
2 Use of correct specification template
3 Use of correct requisition type
[CRQS - CCT or CPO] or [CRQM - CMA]
4  Use of most current terms and
cconditions
!(wwm,s;ta:g,mv,ugladmmlpurcha_s_g[Tg;P,
5 Maximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS .

!

(-]

4
Suggested vendors in wvOASIS

7  Capitol Building Commission
pre-approval
8  Financing (Governor's Office)

pre-approval

' 9 iFleet Management Division
| pre-approval

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022

! Provided, if : Purch. Div.
LI Required MRS e Confirmation
] [] , ]
o | |
: [] [l O
] ] ]
] ) ] E_
o ] ‘ T
O O O o |
O O O O
O O O o



Provided, if Purch. Div.

Compliance Check Type Required Required Not Required Confirmation
10 !Insurance requirements J
Commerc;al General Llablhty ] __EI— N ] I ]
Automobile Lla;:ul:t;/ I | O O
Workersmcér;)pensat:on/Err?pfg .érsr el |j B ] ]
Lia (lity! o o .
Cyber Liability ] | ] ]
Builder’s Risk/Installation Floater. H ] lj [l
Profess:onal Liability _E]- ] ] ]
Other (spec;fy); ] | 1 ~~E ]
11 Office of Technology o pre approvéT I*j" |:] E 4 ]
| 12 élT):%?ZBLerrgIgfﬁce (banking) Ij ] ‘ O ]
FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:
1 Two-party agreement ] g o
2 Standard change order language ] B/
3 Office of Technology CIO approval | ]
t ereaces backdatng other - =
5 Bond Rider (Construction) | ] ]
6 - Secretary of State Verification ] g
7 State debarment verification Il [
8 _Fgajt;r;l‘debarm"e;t verification ] IZ/

*The items pre-checked are requ;red before a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

I have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or some other entity, will identify an area of
concern; however, should such issues orconcerns arise, they will be reviewed and addressed as may be appropriate.

Signature: W _\/\LLW

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



